DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$21.45 Rec:\$35.00 \$56.45 Pgs=4

2018-923312

12/07/2018 10:03 AM

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT: \$ 21.45

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-<See Exhibit 'A'>

WHEN RECORDED and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

The Ridge View Property Owners' P.O. Box 5790 Stateline. Nevada 89449

THIS DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE is made this November 30, 2018, by The Ridge View Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation, herein Grantor, having the address of P.O. Box 5790, Stateline, Nevada, 89449, and the Ridge View Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation, herein Grantee.

Grantor, pursuant to its powers and authority provided by law and as set forth in that Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge View recorded December 21, 1984 in Book 1284 at Page 1993 as Document Number 111558, and Amended in Book 385 at Page 961 as Document No. 114670 on March 13, 1985, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, thereby establishing a lien against that property legally described on <See Exhibit 'A'> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, hereinafter the Property.

Grantor caused a Notice of Default and Election to sell to be recorded against the interest of <See Exhibit 'A'> on September 6, 2018, as Document Number 2018-919281 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and a Notice of Sale of the Property was published in the Record Courier, a newspaper of general circulation in Douglas County, Nevada, once a week for three consecutive weeks commencing on November 10, 2018, and a copy of said Notice was posted for not less than twenty (20) days at the location of the sale and also at not less than three (3) public places in the locale of the Property, namely (1) United States Post Office, Zephyr Cove Substation; (2) Zephyr Cove Library, Zephyr Cove; and (3) United States Post Office, Kingsbury Substation.

Grantor did sell the Property at public auction at the time and place noticed for such sale on November 30, 2018, to Grantee, the highest bidder, for U.S. <See Exhibit 'A'>, in cash, in full or partial satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the Notice of Claim of Lien Recorded August 3, 2018 as Document Number 2018-917635 Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, sell, convey and quit claim, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to Grantee, all right, title, interest, claim and demand of Grantor in and to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Deed to be executed in its name as of the day and year first above written.

Dated: October 9, 2018

THE RIDGE VIEW PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, a Nevada non-profit

Grantor

BY: Resort Realty LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, its Attorney-In-Fact

Sam Slack, Authorized Signature

DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE

STATE OF NEVADA)) SS	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before the authorized signer of Resort Realty LLC Ridge View Property Owners' Association	me on OCTOBER 9th 2018 by Sam Slack as C, a Nevada Limited Liability Company as Attorney-In-Fact for The , a Nevada non-profit corporation.
KELLY SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC DOUGLAS COUNTY STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 9-27-20 Certificate No: 12-9194-5	Notary Public
The Grantor Declares:	
_X Grantee was the foreclosing Bene \$ 5,471.56	ficiary; Consideration was
X Computed on the consideration of	· value of property conveyed.
)

∠
4
ā
\equiv
$\dot{\mathbf{x}}$
úì

Eld Amt Desc. Unit Season of APN of APN	\$2,737.28 B 012 Summer 012	\$2,734.28 B 013 Summer 013	
Vesting	50-012-08-02 THOMAS R. AVILA and PATRICIA L. AVILA, husband and wife as community property	50-013-08-01 THOMAS R. AVILA and PATRICIA L. AVILA, husband and wife as community property	
Acct. No.	50-012-08-02	50-013-08-01	



EXHIBIT "B"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <See Exhibit 'A'> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "____ < See Exhibit 'A'>__ " use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519- <See Exhibit 'A'>

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

			arcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDE	IN 3 OF HO	MAL USL	Otter	
a) A ptn of 1319-30-519-012				Document/Instrument No.						
	b)	(See I APN's	_egal Descriptions	s for all		Book		Page	\ \	\
	c)	/\l I\ 3	2)			Date of Record	dina:	raye	-	1
	d)					Notes:	unig			1\
2		e of Pro	nerty		!	Notes.				٧ ـ
۷.	a)		cant Land	b)	Single	Family Reside	nce		_ \	\
	Í		ndo/Twnhse	´	1	•	nce	Name of the last o		\
	c)			d)	2-4 PI					100
	e)		artment Bldg.	f)	ł	nercial/Industria				-
	g)		ricultural	h)	Mobile	e Home	_	\		The same of
	i)	X Otl	ner Timeshare					\		
3.			/Sales Price of Pr					\$5,47	1.56	
			eu of Foreclosure	Only (Va	alue of	Property) (₋)	
			ax Value	_		\ \\ -		\$5,47		
		-	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		1 1	_/_	\$2	1.45	
<u>4.</u>			on Claimed:	NIT	30 07E	000 0	/ /	,		
	a.		sfer Tax Exemption	-	KS 3/5	.090, Section: _				
_	b.	•	ain Reason for Ex	•		d: 100 %				
ე.	Par	uai mier	est: Percentage I	being tran	isierred	d: <u>100 %</u>	\leftarrow	L.		
The	und	lersigne	d declares and ac	knowledg	aes. un	der penalty of p	eriury pur	suant to I	VRS 375	hae 0a0
NRS can Fur may Pur	be s thern y re suar	supportenore, the sult in to NI	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the besoon to substantiemption or othe tax due p	st of their in iate the inf ir determina lus intere	nformation formation ation of a est at	n and be provided dditional 1% per	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NR: can Fur may Pur add	be sthern y re suar	supportenore, the sult in to NI to NI to NI	eat the information ed by documenta e disallowance of a penalty of	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the beston to substanticemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited to the control of the control o	et of their in iate the inf or determina lus intere pintly and	nformation formation ation of a st at a severall	n and be provided additional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NR: can Fur may Pur add	be sthern y re suar	supportenore, the sult in to NI	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the beston to substanticemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited to the control of the control o	st of their in iate the inf ir determina lus intere	nformation formation ation of a est at	n and be provided additional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NRS can Fur may Pur add	be stherm of resure suar lition	supporte more, the esult in nt to NI nal amo	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited.	st of their in iate the inf or determina- lus intere cointly and Capacity:	nformation formation ation of a st at a severall	n and be provided additional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NRS can Fur may Pur add	be stherm of resure suar lition	supportenore, the sult in to NI to NI to NI	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited.	et of their in iate the inf or determina lus intere pintly and	nformation formation ation of a st at a severall	n and be provided additional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NRS can Fur may Pur add	be stherm of resure suar lition	supporte more, the esult in nt to NI nal amo	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide ition if ca any clain 10%	ed is co alled up ned exe of the	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited.	st of their in iate the information determina- lus intere- pointly and Capacity:	nformation formation ation of a st at a severall	n and be provided additional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NRS can Fur may Pur add	be sthern of results signa signa	supporte more, the esult in nt to NI nal amounture:	eat the information of by documenta of disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the	n provide tion if ca any clain 10% Buyer a	ed is co- alled up ned exi- of the and Se	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due puller shall be juited.	st of their in interest determination interest i	nformation formation ation of a st at severall	n and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable	lief, and herein. tax due, month.
NR: can Fur may Pur add	be sthern y resuar lition igna	supporternore, the esult in the NI nal amounture:	eat the information and by documenta a disallowance of a penalty of RS 375.030, the cunt owed	n provide tion if ca any clain 10% Buyer a	ed is co- alled up ned exi- of the and Se	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due piller shall be juited to the control of	st of their in interest determination interest i	nformation formation of a st at severall Ago	n and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add	be sthern y resuar lition igna	supporte more, the esult in nt to NI nal amounture:	RANTOR) INFO	n provide tion if ca any clain 10% Buyer a	ed is co- alled up ned exi- of the and Se	rrect to the beston to substantiemption or othe tax due piller shall be juited to the control of	et of their in interest intere	nformation formation of a st at severall Ago	n and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be stherm y re suar lition igna igna rint N	supportenore, the esult in not to NI nal amounture: ER (GF Name: ess:	RANTOR) INFO	n provide tion if ca any clain 10% Buyer a	ed is co- alled up ned exi- of the and Se	BUYER (GI	st of their in interest determination interest i	INFORM	n and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be stherm y re suar lition igna igna rint N	supportenore, the esult in not to NI nal amounture: ER (GF Name: ess:	RANTOR) INFO	n provide tion if ca any clain 10% Buyer a	ed is co- alled up ned exi- of the and Se	BUYER (GI	st of their in interest intere	INFORM Info Pro	n and be provided dditional 1% per ly liable ent	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be stherm y re suar lition igna igna rint N ddres city/S	supporte more, the esult in nat to NI nal amounture: hture:	RANTOR) INFO	RMATIO provide any clain note by Buyer a RMATIO pperty da 89449	ed is co alled up ned ex of the and Se	BUYER (GIP) Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	st of their in iate the infer determinal lus interesintly and Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) Ridge Ta Assoc. P.O. Box Stateline,	INFORM Those Properties The Several of the Selle of the	m and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent MATION perty Ow 89449	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be : thern y re suar lition ligna ligna rint N ddre: city/S	supporte more, the esult in nt to NI nal amounture: ature: EER (GF Name: ess: state/Zip	RANTOR) INFO Ridge Tahoe Pro Owners' Assoc. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nevad	RMATIO Departy 10 8 89449 ESTING	ed is coalled up ned extended	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	st of their in interest intere	INFORM Those Pro The Selle 2018 P	n and be provided dditional 1% per ly liable ent MATION perty Ow 89449	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be : thern y re suar lition ligna ligna rint N ddre: city/S	supporternore, the esult in int to NI inal amounture: LER (GF) Name: LESS: LETATE/Zip DEANY/P	RANTOR) INFO Ridge Tahoe Pro Owners' Assoc. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nevad	RMATIO Deperty acation Over	od is coalled up ned extended in the ind Se	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip DRDING (requi	st of their in iate the infer determinal lus interesintly and Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) Ridge Ta Assoc. P.O. Box Stateline,	INFORM Those Properties The Several of the Selle of the	m and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent MATION perty Ow 89449	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any
NR: can Fur may Pur add S	be stherm y resultion iigna	supporternore, the esult in int to NI inal amounture: LER (GF) Name: LESS: LETATE/Zip DEANY/P	RANTOR) INFO Ridge Tahoe Pro Owners' Assoc. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nevad	RMATIO perty acation Overtive Portion if case any claim 10% Buyer a RMATIO perty	od is coalled up ned extended in the ind Se	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip DRDING (requi	st of their in interest intere	INFORM Those Pro The Selle 2018 P	m and be provided idditional 1% per ly liable ent MATION perty Ow 89449	lief, and herein. tax due, month. for any